
NEBRASKA MEDICAID & LONG-TERM CARE   
Spinraza (nusinersen) Fee-For-Service Prior Authorization Form 

Effective 12/1/2018 

Patient’s Name : _________________________________ (must be ≤ 17 yrs or younger at initiation of treatment)

Medicaid ID: ______________________________ Patient’s date of birth:____________ Age ________   

Ordering Physician (please print) _________________________________________ (must specialize in SMA)

Physician’s Address ___________________________________________________________________   

Physician’s Phone ___________________________ Physician’s Fax Number _____________________   

Please indicate (): 
_____ Initial therapy: Loading doses (4) - initial therapy will only be approved for 4 loading doses and the first maintenance dose 
_____ Infantile-onset SMA (type 1) maintenance doses every 4 months – maintenance therapy will only be approved for 12 months. 

Has the patient received 4 loading doses?  YES  NO if no, dates of loading doses: _______________________________ .  
_____ Later-onset SMA (types II & III) maintenance doses – maintenance therapy will only be approved for 12 

months. Has the patient received loading doses?  YES  NO If yes, dates of loading doses: ____________________ . 

The patient’s medical record must be submitted to support medical necessity and must include at least one of the following exams: 
___ Hammersmith Infant Neurological Exam (HINE) infant to early childhood OR 
___ Hammersmith Functional Motor Scale expanded (HFMSE) OR 
___ Upper Limb Module (ULM) Test (Non-ambulatory) OR 
___ Children’s Hospital of Philadelphia Infant Test of Neuromuscular Disorders (CHOP INTEND) 

The submitted documentation must also indicate that all of the following criteria are met: The request will be denied if 
all of the documentation, including supporting lab work, is not submitted. The patient: 
1. Is diagnosed with spinal muscular atrophy (SMA) by a neurologist with expertise in SMA AND
2. Laboratory values confirm deleted or mutated survival of motor neuron 1 teleomeric (SMN1) resulting in 

homozygous gene deletion or mutation OR compound heterozygous mutation AND has at least 2 copies of SMN2 

Continuation of therapy: 
1. Continuation of treatment of nusinersen may be covered if: The initial therapy met the above criteria, and
2. The submitted documentation shows significant clinical improvement in spinal muscular atrophy-associated 

symptoms compared to the normal predicted progressive decline of SMA. 

All other uses of nusinersen are considered investigational and not medically necessary.  

Any additional physician comments: 

Ordering Physician’s Signature __________________________________________________ Date

Submit this form and medical records to Nebraska Medicaid Pharmacy Program Specialist by: FAX: (402) 471-9092; EFAX to 
(402) 472-1104; or Mail at P.O. Box 95026, Lincoln, NE 68509

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE-MEDICAID USE ONLY: 

_____ Approval for Spinraza 4 loading doses and first maintenance dose from ____________ to ___________; after 3 months 
treatment should be evaluated; treatment beyond 3 months with no improvement may not be covered by Medicaid. 

_____ Approval for Maintenance Therapy, _____ doses for ____ months from _________ to ____________ . 

_____ Denied/ Rationale   

_____ Unable to determine 

Signature ____________________________________________________________ Date  
Medical director
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